901

1| 2 ] 4 5 6 7 8 9
39 105 258024-1129* 459871 9032 3 3 3 MnunT 2,5%12 Cotter 2.5x12
106 11-7575* 4543110393 3 3 3 BuHT perynupoBouHbIit Adjusting screw
107 11-7583* 454311 0394 3 3 3 Ponuk 6VI 5,5x9HP Roller 6VI 5.5x9HP
108  414.1601108* 456321 1794 3 3 3 Buika ornopHast OTTSKHOTO pbhlyara Toggle thrust yoke
109  51-1601095* 453114 0787 3 3 3 PbIyar HaXXMMHOTO JMCKa Pressure disk lever
110 11-7569* 454311 0392 57 57 57 Ponuk uronpyarsrii 1,6x8,85 Needle roller 1.6x8.85
111 11-7586* 454311 0395 3 3 3 [MTane1; ormopHOI BUWIKA Thrust yoke pin
112 258023-I18* 456321 1794 3 3 3 [IrutmnrT 2,5x16 Cotter 2.5x16
113 451-1601093* 456312 0611 1 1 1 JucK cLeruieH s HaXXUMHOM Clutch pressure disk
114 451-1601090 45 6312 0608 1 1 1 Jluck clernieHust HaXMMHOM ¢ KOXYXOM B cOope Clutch pressure disk with housing in assy
115  4173.1601090* - - 1 JlucK clernieHust HAKUMHOM ¢ KOXYXOM B cOope Clutch pressure disk with housing in assy
116 406.1601090%*2 1 1 - Juck clienieHust HAKUMHOU B cOope Clutch pressure disk in assy
* - B komriekrauuu ¢ muckom cuerieHust 451-1601090
When the clutch disk 451-1601090 is installed
*1 - B KOMIUIEKTaLlUK C AMCKOM crieruieHus 4173.1601090
When the clutch disk 4173.1601090 is installed
*2 _ B koMruiekTauuu ¢ guratesnem 4021.1000400-70
When the clutch disk 4021.1000400-70 is installed
*3 _ [1o motpe6HOCTH (Kpome Bemomoro aucka 4021.1601130)
As required (except for the driven disk 4021.1601130)
IMoarpynna 1602. IIpuBo/ BHIKJIIOYEHHS CHENJICHHS
Subgroup 1602. Clutch Release Control
40 1 31605-1602574* - - 1 Tp}éGKa [JIABHOTO LIWJIMHAPA BBHIKJIIOUEHUS CLICTICHMS Clutch release master cylinder pipe in assy
B cOope
2 31605-1602575* 453149 0412 - - 1 TpyOKa ri1aBHOTO LUJIUHIPA Clutch release master cylinder pipe
3 298496-1129 459952 4523 2 2 2 laiika M 12x1 coenuHuUTENIbHAS Coupling nut M12x1
4 250636-1129 459553 1264 1 1 1 laiika M 16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
5 252239-1129 459816 1479 1 1 1 [ait6a 16 npyxuHHas 3yo4arast Toothed spring washer 16
6 452-1602590 453111 5379 1 1 1 [Inaxr ruGKuit TprUBOAA BHIKJIIIOUEHUS CLIETUICHUS Clutch release hose
7 20-3506046 4543110319 1 1 1/3*  Brynka TpyOKM 3aluTHAs Pipe protective bush
8  201460-I129 459346 1526 2 2 2 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30
40,41 9  252135-112 459816 6046 5 5 5 [11aii6a 8 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 8
40 10 3160-1602510* 45 3149 0406 - - 1 LMAMHAP MPUBOJAA BHIKITIOUEHUSI CIIETUIEHUS B cOope Clutch release control cylinder
11 3151-1602574 454321 0371 1 1 1/-* Tp}éGKa [JIABHOTO LIMJIMHAPA BBIKJIIOYCHUS CLETUICHUS Clutch release master cylinder pipe in assy
B cOope
12 3151-1602575 454321 0372 1 1 1/-*  Tpy0OKa ri1aBHOTO IMIMHAPA BHIKJIIOYEHUS CICTUICHHUS Clutch release master cylinder pipe
13 31514-1602510-01* 1 1 - HwivHap mpuBoaa BHIKJIIOYEHUS CLETUIEHUS B cOope Clutch release control cylinder in assy
14 469-1602510 454316 1986 1/-*1 1/-*! 1/-*  UwauHap nMpuBoIA BHIKIIOYEHKS CLIETUIEHUST B cOOpe Clutch release control cylinder in assy



LO1

wWN

CoO~NON A

10

1

3
12

~Noww

31605-1602574

31605-1602575
298496-M29

250636-M29

252239-M29
452-1602590

20-3506046

201460-MN29
252135-M2 ﬂ\ 5

3151-1602574

298496-M29
3151-16025@
31514-1602510-01 —

((_—"

252135-M2
201460-MN29

20-3506046

452-1602590

469-1602510

252239-M29
250636-M29

Puc. 40. ITpuBox BeiKTIoueHNs cuerieHus (1602)/1
Fig. 40. Clutch release control (1602)/1

3160-3501048
412-3501085
469-3501049
402-3501065
3160-1602512
Ar-1602512

24-1602596-10

Al29-1602599
258224-MN29

469-1602528

31605-1602520

31605-1602522
250611-M29
31605-1602524

24-1602538
403-3505038
31605-1602514
Alr24-1602514-02
24-1602516
24-1602516-03
11-7547
469-3501049
12-3501048
3151-1602512
469-1602516
258224-MN29
469-1602528

3151-1602520

3151-1602522
250613-MN29
3151-1602524
11-7544
3151-1602514
201460-MN29
252135-M2



801

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
40 15 51-3506013 4531142180 1/-*1 1/-* 1/-*  Tlpokaaka yriOTHUTEIbHAsA TMOKOTO 1IJIaHTa Hose sealing asket
16  3151-1602514 454321 0369 1 1 1 [MopuieHb HUIMHAPA MPUBO/IA BBIKJIIOUEHUS CLIETUICHUS Clutch release control cylinder piston
17 11-7544 4543110383 1 1 1 Kos1p110 cTOMOpHOE MOPIIHS HWJIWHIPA PUBOIA Clutch release control cylinder piston circlip
BBIKJIIOUYEHHSI CLICTITIEHUSI
18 3151-1602524 454321 0366 1 1 1 HakoHeYHUK ToJKaTesl BUJIKI Yoke pusher head-piece
19 250613-1129 4599519014 1 1 1 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
20 3151-1602522 454321 0365 1 1 1 Tonkarenb BUIKH MTPUBOIA BHIKIIIOYCHUS CIETUICHUS Clutch release control yoke pusher
21 3151-1602520 454321 0377 1 1 1 TOJéKaTeJIb BWIKHU IIPUBOJA BHIKITIOUEHUS CUECTIICHUS Clutch release control yoke pusher in assy
B cOope
22 469-1602528 454316 2625 1 1 1 Konmak 3aiutHbII TUIMHAPA TPUBOIA Clutch release control cylinder protective cap
BBIKJIIOYCHUST CIICTUIEHUS
23 258224-T129 459871 1307 1 1 1 InmunT-npososioka 0,8x150 Wire cotter 0.8x150
24 469-1602516 454316 2624 1 1 1 MaH:xeTa yIUIOTHUTEIbHAS TTOPIIHS LIWJIWHAPA TIPUBOIA Clutch release control cylinder piston sealing
BBIKJTIOUEHUSI CLIETUIEHUS collar
25 3151-1602512 454321 0363 1 1 1 LynmHap prBoAa BEIKITIOUEHUS CLIETUICHUS Clutch release control cylinder
26 12-3501048 454511 0871 1 1 1 Krnanan nepenyckHoM IMIMHIPA TPUBOAA Clutch release control cylinder bypass valve
BBIKJTIOUEHUSI CLICTUICHUS
40,41 27  469-3501049 454316 2534 2/1%!1 2/1%!1 2 Konmavok mepermyckHOro nutaHTa WIMHIPA TPUBOAA Clutch release control cylinder bypass hose cap
28  11-7547 454311 0297 2/1%! 2/1%!1 2/1*  TlpyxuHa OTTSIXKHAsI BUIKU BBIKTIOUEHUS CLETIICHUS Clutch release yoke return spring
40 29 24-1602516-03*! 1 1 - MaHxeTa paboyero HWJIMHIPA CLETUIEHUs Clutch slave cylinder collar
30  24-1602516* - - 1 ManxeTa yIIOTHUTEIbHAS Sealing collar
31 AI'24-1602514-02* 1 1 - [MTopieHb HMJIMHAPA MPUBOA BBIKIIFOUSHUS CLETUICHUS Clutch release control cylinder piston
32 31605-1602514* 45 3149 3462 - - 1 [MoprreHb HMIMHAPA Cylinder piston
33 403-3505038*! 1 1 - KosbLo cronopHoe Circlip
34 24-1602538* - - 1 Komnb1io cTonmopHoe Circlip
35 31605-1602524 45 3149 3465 1* 1* 1* HaxoHeuyHuK TONTKATENST BUITKIA Yoke pusher head-piece
36 250611-T129 459553 1256 I*! I*! I* Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
37  31605-1602522 1* 1* 1* Tonkareib BUIKH BBIKIIOUEHUS Clutch release yoke pusher
38 31605-1602520 1*! 1% 1* Tonkartenb BUJIKHM BBIKJIIOYEHUS B cOOpe Clutch release yoke pusher in assy
39 AI'29-1602599*! 1 1 - @uIbTP BO3AYLIHBIIM Air cleaner
40  24-1602596-10 1*! 1* 1* [TpyxuHa NpUBOJA BHIKJIIOUEHUSI CLIETUICHUSI Clutch release control spring
41  AT-1602512* 1 1 - Kopnyc paboyero unianHapa cueraieHus Clutch slave cylinder housing
42 3160-1602512* 45 3149 0407 - - 1 Koprmyc nmnuHapa Cylinder housing
43 402-3501065*! 1 1 - Konmayok kiranaHna Valve cap
44 412-3501085*! 1 1 - KranaH BelITycKa Bo3ayxa Air outlet valve
45  3160-3501048* 454511 0871 - - 1 Knanan nepemnyckHoi Bypass valve
41 46  250510-I129 459553 1055 2 2 2 laiika M8 Nut M8
47 459376 1119 1 1 1 Bonr M8x20 Bolt M8x20
48  3160-1602072 45 3149 0404 2 2 2 Brynka nenany npuBoa BHIKIIOYEHUS CLCTUICHUS Clutch release control pedal bush
49 3151-1602010 454321 0344 1 1 1 [Menanb nprBoOAa BEIK/IIOUEHUS CLUETUIEHUS Clutch release control pedal



601

1| 2 ] 3 4 | s 6 7 8 9
41 50 258038-1129 459871 1049 1 1 1 I mmunT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16

51 260056-1129 45 9862 1057 1 1 1 [Maner 10x25 Pin 10x25

52 290144-112 459552 3512 2 2 2 Inunbka M8 Stud M8

53 3151-1602310 454321 0361 1 1 1 Kopryc riaBHOro HMJIMHAPA MPUBOA BBIKJIIOUEHUS Clutch release control master cylinder housing
CLETUICHUsI

54 3151-1602362 454321 0362 1 1 1 Tonkareib MOPIIHS IIABHOTO LIVJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston pusher

55 3151-1602348 454321 0454 1 1 1 [ITaii6a ynopHasi MOpPIIHS IJTaBHOTO LIMJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston thrust washer

56  469-1602364 454316 2613 1 1 1 Buuika Toskatesist HOPILHS IJIaBHOTO LIMJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston pusher yoke

57 3151-1602338 454321 0399 1 1 1 Konb11o cTonopHoe ynopHoii 111ait0bl I1aBHOTO LIWJIMHAPA Master cylinder thrust washer circlip

58  469-1602558 454316 2628 1 1 1 Konmak 3a1iUTHBIN IMaBHOTO IUIUHAPA Master cylinder protective cap

59  450-1602047 45 3111 0496 1 1 1 Haxnanka menany npuBoaa BEIKJIIOUEHMS CLETIICHUS Clutch release control pedal lining

60  469-1602050-20 45 4316 2606 1 1 1 Ochb TTegany MpUBOJA BHIKIIOUEHUS CUETITICHUS Clutch release control pedal axle

61  258054-1129 459871 1068 1 1 1 mmaT 4%32 Cotter 4x32

62 250511-I129 459553 1056 2 2 2 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1

63  3151-1602062-10 454321 2311 1 1 1 KpoHniureiin nenaneit Pedal bracket

64  3151-1602008-10 454321 2309 1 1 1 KpoHinTeitH npuBona BEIKJIIOYSHUS CIIETUICHUS Clutch release control bracket with pedals in
¢ negansiMu B coope assy

65  469-1602300 454316 2612 1 1 1 LLMgI/IHsz [JIaBHBII MPUBOJA BBIKJIIOUEHUS CLIETITIEHUS Clutch release control master cylinder in assy
B cbope

66  3151-3505110 454321 0217 1 1 1 Kppika 6auka riraBHOro HUIMHIPA Master cylinder tank cap

67  3151-3505118 4543210186 1 1 1 Ipoknanka KpbIIKY 0ayKa TIIaBHOTO LIMIMHIPA Master cylinder tank cap asket

68  3151-1602330 454321 0452 1 1 1 KianaH mopIrHs riiaBHOTO HVIMHAPA Master cylinder piston valve

69  469-1602554 454316 2627 1 1 1 MaH:xeTa yIIOTHUTEIbHAS TTOPILIHS TJIABHOTO IIWJIMHIPA Master cylinder piston sealing collar

70 469-1602546 454316 1985 1 1 1 [Mop1reHs rIaBHOTO IMIMHAPA C MAHXKETOl B cOope Master cylinder piston with collar in assy

71 3151-1602329 454321 0451 1 1 1 [MopuieHsb r1aBHOTO IUTUHAPA Master cylinder piston

72 469-1602548 454316 2626 1 1 | MamxeTa yrIoTHUTeIbHas Sealing collar

73 403-3505126-01 45 4212 2407 1 | 1 Cerka 0auka rJ1aBHOTO LMJIMHIpPA B cOOpe Master cylinder tank gauze in assy

74 3151-3505115 4543210190 1 1 1 ITyep 6ayka r1aBHOTO IWJIMHIPA Master cylinder tank union

75 3151-3505108 454321 0187 1 | | Koprnyc 6auka riaBHOro HUJIMHIPA Master cylinder tank shell

76 469-3505117 454316 2629 1 1 1 Ipoxianka mryrepa 6ayka TIaBHOTO IIMIMHAPA Master cylinder tank union asket

77  452-1602317 453111 5363 1 1 1 [ Tyuep ri1aBHOTO UMJIMHAPA BHIKIIOYEHUS CLCTUICHUS Clutch release master cylinder union

78  3151-1602318 45 4321 0450 1 1 1 [Tpokiaaka wTyLepa raaBHOTO LMWJIMHIPA Master cylinder union asket

79 403-3505032 454211 1285 1 1 1 [IpyxuHa Bo3BpaTHAasl MOPLIHS I[JTABHOTO LMIMHIpPA Master cylinder piston return spring

80  3151-1602337 454321 0412 1 1 1 [epxarenb BO3BpaTHON MPYXXWHBI OPILIHS Master cylinder piston return spring holder
IJIaBHOTO LIMJIMHAPA

81  3151-1602331 454321 0411 1 1 1 [MpyxuHa Bo3BpaTHas MOPLIHS IJIaBHOTO LUIMHAPA B coope  Master cylinder piston return spring in assy

* - B KoMIUIeKTaunu ¢ 1uckoM cueruieHust 4173.1601090
When the clutch disk 4173.1601090 is installed

*1 - B koMIuiekrauu ¢ aurateiaem 4021.1000400-70
When the engine 4021.1000400-70 is installed



011

46

47

49

50

51

2505101129 =
25213512 Y74 o
45 9376 1119 4 olf

469-1602300
3151-3505110
3151-3505118
3151-1602330
469-1602554

3151-1602008-10 D

\\
3151-1602062-10 =X
252135-M12 MW\\\\\\
\\ ““”ﬂwuuuﬂ“
250511-1129
258054-1129

469-1602050-20

11-7547

3151-1602010 3151-1602329
469-1602548
403-3505126-01
3151-3505115
3151-3505108

469-3505117

469-1602546
3160-1602072 p

450-1602047
258038-I129

260056-1129

290144-MN2
3151-1602310
3151-1602362
250510-1129
3151-1602348
469-1602364
3151-1602338
469-1602558

469-3501049
452-1602317

* \\\\\\\ﬂﬁ/ \ 31511602318

) \\\\\\\\\\\ 403-3505032

— Y 4 il 3151-1602337

P ‘ WWW' 3151-1602331
‘II“H’VWWWMN

Puc. 41. IpuBox BeIKMIOUeHNS cueruieHus (1602)/2
Fig. 41. Clutch release control (1602)/2



